
MODEL

J-1  DEC. 1998 D-2  OCT. 2004
K-0  DEC. 1999 E-0  DEC. 2004
K-1  FEB. 2000 E-1  APR. 2005
K-2  APR. 2000 F-0  DEC. 2005
A-05 DEC. 2000 G-0  JAN. 2007
A-1  JUN. 2001 G-1  MAY. 2007
B-0  DEC. 2001 H-1  JAN. 2008
C-0  DEC. 2002 H-2  AUG. 2008
C-1  MAR. 2003 U-0  JAN. 2009
D-0  DEC. 2003 V-0  JAN. 2010
D-1  JUL. 2004 A-01,L-0 JAN. 2011

                         NO.         E1AX-2091   
                          ISSUED:   JAN. 1999
                         REVISED:  DEC. 2011

HOSHIZAKI
SELF-CONTAINED CUBER

［HE,GENERAL(50Hz),RINNAI,OCEANIA,AUSTRALIA,HSP,GRAM,CHINA］
PARTS LIST

IM-25CLE
IM-25CLE-25
IM-30CLE
IM-30CLE-25







1



2



3



4



HE, GENERAL, RINNAI, OCEANIA, AUSTRALIA, HSP

J-1
K-0

K-1
K-2
A-05

A-1
B-0
C-0

1H1921A01 1 1 －

1H2147A01 1 1

1H2820A01

(IM-25CLE-25)

(IM-30CLE-25)

(IM-25CLE) 1H0272A04 1 －

(IM-30CLE) 1H0272A11 1 1 －

1H0272A12 1

(IM-25CLE-25)

(IM-30CLE-25)

- 2H3977A01 1 －

- 2H3977A02 1 1 1

- 2H3977A03

- 2H6749A01

- 2H6749A02

- 3H5756A03 1 1 1 1

- 3X7332A01

- 3Y2892A01

- 3H9599A02 1 1 －

- 3H9599A03 1 1

- 3X2571A01 1 1 1 1

- 3X2571A02

S.S, G.S 1H1920G01 1 1 －

S.S, G.S 1H2045G01 1 1

S.S, G.S 1H2045G02

S.S, G.S 1H2045G03

2 TOP PANEL S.S 3H9606-01 1 1 1 1

3 INSULATION - TOP PANEL PE 2H0655-01 1 1 1 1

S.S 3H8109G01 1 1 1 1

S.S 3X7334G01

S.S 3X2592-01 1 1 －

S.S 3X3184-01 1 1

S.S 3X7278-01

D CONTROL BOX ASSY

E DOOR ASSY

G LABEL LOCATION

1 UNIT FRAME

1

1

4 FRONT PANEL (UPPER)

5 FRONT PANEL (LOWER)

F WATER CIRCUIT ASSY

1 1REFRIGERATION ASSY -

ICEMAKING MECHANISM ASSY

1

C

ICEMAKING MECHANISM ASSY - 1 1 1

B

REFRIGERATION ASSY
(IM-25CLE)
(IM-30CLE)

A. ICE CUBER ASSY

REQ'D NUMBER
DESCRIPTIONINDEX

NO.
MATERIAL OR
MODEL
NUMBER

PART
NUMBER

MODEL：IM-25CLE, IM-25CLE-25
              IM-30CLE, IM-30CLE-25   TITLE：
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HE, GENERAL, RINNAI, OCEANIA, AUSTRALIA, HSP

C-1
D-0

D-1
D-2
E-0

E-1
F-0
G-0

-

1H2147A01 －

1H2820A01 1 1 1 1

(IM-25CLE-25)

(IM-30CLE-25)

(IM-25CLE) -

(IM-30CLE) 1H0272A11

1H0272A12 1 1 1 1

(IM-25CLE-25)

(IM-30CLE-25)

- -

- 2H3977A02 1 1 －

- 2H3977A03 1 －

- 2H6749A01 1

- 2H6749A02

- 3H5756A03 1 －

- 3X7332A01 1 1 1

- 3Y2892A01

- -

- 3H9599A03 1 1 1 1

- 3X2571A01 1 1 1 －

- 3X2571A02 1

- -

S.S, G.S 1H2045G01 －

S.S, G.S 1H2045G02 1 －

S.S, G.S 1H2045G03 1 1 1

2 TOP PANEL S.S 3H9606-01 1 ×

3 INSULATION - TOP PANEL PE 2H0655-01 1 1 1 1

S.S 3H8109G01 1 －

S.S 3X7334G01 1 1 1

S.S 3X3184-01 －

S.S 3X7278-01 1 －

S.S 3X7328-01 1 1 1

INDEX
NO.

MATERIAL OR
MODEL
NUMBER

PART
NUMBER

MODEL：IM-25CLE, IM-25CLE-25
              IM-30CLE, IM-30CLE-25   TITLE：

REFRIGERATION ASSY
(IM-25CLE)
(IM-30CLE)

A. ICE CUBER ASSY

REQ'D NUMBER
DESCRIPTION

E DOOR ASSY

1

C

ICEMAKING MECHANISM ASSY - 1 1 1

B

REFRIGERATION ASSY -

ICEMAKING MECHANISM ASSY

D CONTROL BOX ASSY

1

1

4 FRONT PANEL (UPPER)

F WATER CIRCUIT ASSY

1 1

5 FRONT PANEL (LOWER)

G LABEL LOCATION

1 UNIT FRAME
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HE, GENERAL, RINNAI, OCEANIA, AUSTRALIA, HSP,GRAM,CHINA

G-1 H-1
H-2,U-0
V-0,A-01

L-0

1H2820A01 1 1 －

1H2820A02 1

(GRAM) 1H2820001 1

(IM-25CLE-25)

(IM-30CLE-25)

(IM-25CLE)

(IM-30CLE)

(IM-25CLE-25)

(IM-30CLE-25)

- 2H6749A01 －

- 2H6749A02 1 1 1

3X7332A01 1 －

3Y2892A01 1 1

(GRAM) 3Y2892001

F WATER CIRCUIT ASSY - 3H9599A03 1 1 1

G LABEL LOCATION - 3X2571A02 1 1 1

1 UNIT FRAME S.S, G.S 1H2045G03 1 1 1

2 - - -

3 INSULATION - TOP PANEL PE 2H0655-01 1 1 1

(HE,GENERAL,
RINNAI,OCEANIA,
AUSTRALIA,HSP,
CHINA)

3X7334G01 1 1 1

(GRAM) 3X7334G04 1

S.S 3X7328-01 1 1 －

S.S 3Y3673G01 1

6 REAR PANEL G.S 4X7301-01 1 1 1

7 - - -

8 INSULATION PE 4X5295-02 1 1 1

9 FRONT FRAME S.S 3H1678-10 1 1 1

10 INSULATION - FRONT FRAME PE 4H2317-01 1 1 1

11 PIPE COVER G.S 3H0172-02 1 1 1

12 HINGE (RIGHT) S.S 4H2583-01 1 1 1

5 FRONT PANEL (LOWER)

MODEL：IM-25CLE, IM-25CLE-25
              IM-30CLE, IM-30CLE-25   TITLE： A. ICE CUBER ASSY

REQ'D NUMBER
DESCRIPTION PART

NUMBER

- 1

- 1 1

1

1

1H0272A12 11 1

1

(IM-25CLE,30CLE)
(HE,GENERAL,
RINNAI,OCEANIA,
AUSTRALIA,HSP,
CHINA)

FRONT PANEL (UPPER)4

E DOOR ASSY

(HE,GENERAL,
RINNAI,OCEANIA,
AUSTRALIA,HSP,
CHINA)

D CONTROL BOX ASSY

INDEX
NO.

MATERIAL OR
MODEL
NUMBER

C

ICEMAKING MECHANISM ASSY

ICEMAKING MECHANISM ASSY

REFRIGERATION ASSY

REFRIGERATION ASSY

B
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HE, GENERAL, RINNAI, OCEANIA, AUSTRALIA, HSP

J-1
K-0

K-1
K-2
A-05

A-1
B-0
C-0

A. ICE CUBER ASSY

REQ'D NUMBER
DESCRIPTIONINDEX

NO.
MATERIAL OR
MODEL
NUMBER

PART
NUMBER

MODEL：IM-25CLE, IM-25CLE-25
              IM-30CLE, IM-30CLE-25   TITLE：

G.S 4X6673-01 1 1 －

G.S 4X7301-01 1 1

7 COVER - SIDE PANEL S.S 4X6807-01 1 ×

8 INSULATION PE 4X5295-02 1 1 1 1

9 FRONT FRAME S.S 3H1678-10 1 1 1 1

10 INSULATION - FRONT FRAME PE 4H2317-01 1 1 1 1

11 PIPE COVER G.S 3H0172-02 1 1 1 1

12 HINGE (RIGHT) S.S 4H2583-01 1 1 1 1

13 HINGE (LEFT) S.S 4H2584-01 1 1 1 1

PE 4H4359-02 1 1 －

PE 4H4359-04 1 1

PE 4Y0913-01

POWER SUPPLY CORD

   (CONTINENTAL)

POWER SUPPLY CORD (HE)

   (WITH UK PLUG) (GENERAL)

(HSP)

(RINNAI)

(OCEANIA)

(AUSTRALIA)

16 DRAIN PAN ABS 2H1442-01 1 1 1 1

17 DRAIN TUBE SI 4H2585-01 1 1 1 1

18 DRAIN PIPE ABS 4H1141-04 1 1 1 1

19 SLOPE ABS 3H3628-01 1 1 1 1

20 BUSHING CEE SR-6P-10 448949-01 1 1 1 1

21 HOOK S.S 404060-08 1 1 1 1

22 SPRING
ZINC COATED
PIANO WIRE

4H0491-01 1 1 1 1

23 AIR FILTER PE 208284G01 1 1 1 1

29 EMBLEM-HE (HE) 356509-01 1 1 1 1

1458139-01 1 1 1

1

4X3521G01 1 1 1 1

452263-01 1 1 1

14 SEAL (A)

15

(HE)

POWER SUPPLY CORD

6 REAR PANEL
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HE, GENERAL, RINNAI, OCEANIA, AUSTRALIA, HSP

C-1
D-0

D-1
D-2
E-0

E-1
F-0
G-0

INDEX
NO.

MATERIAL OR
MODEL
NUMBER

PART
NUMBER

MODEL：IM-25CLE, IM-25CLE-25
              IM-30CLE, IM-30CLE-25   TITLE： A. ICE CUBER ASSY

REQ'D NUMBER
DESCRIPTION

- -

G.S 4X7301-01 1 1 1 1

7 - - -

8 INSULATION PE 4X5295-02 1 1 1 1

9 FRONT FRAME S.S 3H1678-10 1 1 1 1

10 INSULATION - FRONT FRAME PE 4H2317-01 1 1 1 1

11 PIPE COVER G.S 3H0172-02 1 1 1 1

12 HINGE (RIGHT) S.S 4H2583-01 1 1 1 1

13 HINGE (LEFT) S.S 4H2584-01 1 1 1 1

- -

PE 4H4359-04 －

PE 4Y0913-01 1 1 1 1

POWER SUPPLY CORD

   (CONTINENTAL)

POWER SUPPLY CORD (HE)

   (WITH UK PLUG) (GENERAL)

(HSP)

(RINNAI)

(OCEANIA)

(AUSTRALIA)

16 DRAIN PAN ABS 2H1442-01 1 1 1 1

17 DRAIN TUBE SI 4H2585-01 1 1 1 1

18 DRAIN PIPE ABS 4H1141-04 1 1 1 1

19 SLOPE ABS 3H3628-01 1 1 1 1

20 BUSHING CEE SR-6P-10 448949-01 1 1 1 1

21 HOOK S.S 404060-08 1 1 1 1

22 SPRING
ZINC COATED
PIANO WIRE

4H0491-01 1 1 1 1

23 AIR FILTER PE 208284G01 1 1 1 1

29 EMBLEM-HE (HE) 356509-01 1 1 1 1

1458139-01 1 1 1

1

4X3521G01 1 1 1 1

452263-01 1 1 1

14 SEAL (A)

15

(HE)

POWER SUPPLY CORD

6 REAR PANEL
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HE, GENERAL, RINNAI, OCEANIA, AUSTRALIA, HSP,GRAM,CHINA

G-1 H-1
H-2,U-0
V-0,A-01

L-0

MODEL：IM-25CLE, IM-25CLE-25
              IM-30CLE, IM-30CLE-25   TITLE： A. ICE CUBER ASSY

REQ'D NUMBER
DESCRIPTION PART

NUMBER
INDEX

NO.
MATERIAL OR
MODEL
NUMBER

13 HINGE (LEFT) S.S 4H2584-01 1 1 1

14 SEAL (A) PE 4Y0913-01 1 1 1

POWER SUPPLY CORD

   (CONTINENTAL)

POWER SUPPLY CORD (HE)

   (WITH UK PLUG) (GENERAL)

(HSP)

(RINNAI)

(OCEANIA)

(AUSTRALIA)

16 DRAIN PAN ABS 2H1442-01 1 1 1

17 DRAIN TUBE SI 4H2585-01 1 1 1

18 DRAIN PIPE ABS 4H1141-04 1 1 1

19 SLOPE ABS 3H3628-01 1 1 1

20 BUSHING CEE SR-6P-10 448949-01 ×

21 HOOK S.S 404060-08 1 1 1

22 SPRING
ZINC COATED
PIANO WIRE

4H0491-01 1 1 1

23 AIR FILTER PE 208284G01 1 1 ×

24 CONNECTOR - P00245-01 1 1 1

POWER CORD (CONTINENTAL) P00240-01 1 1 1

POWER CORD (WITH UK PLUG) (UK) P00241-01 1 1 1

POWER CORD (AUSTRALIA) P00242-01 1 1 1

POWER CORD (CHINA) P01960-01 1

26 FILTER-GUIDE 2H9010P01 1

27 FILTER-RAIL 3Y3497P01 1

28 FILTER 3Y3496G01 1

EMBLEM-HE (HE) (CHINA) 356509-01 1 1 1

EMBLEM-GRAM (GRAM) 4Y6123L01 1

452263-01 ×

POWER SUPPLY CORD 458139-01 ×

4X3521G01 ×

15

(HE)

25

29
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HE, GENERAL, RINNAI, OCEANIA, AUSTRALIA, HSP

J-1
K-0

K-1
K-2
A-05

A-1
B-0
C-0

(S-9063) 3X2607A01 1 1 －

(S-9101) 3X1507A01 1 1

1 COMPRESSOR TLS6F 450900-01 1 1 1 1

2 CORD RELIEF 103N1006 450899-01 1 1 1 1

- 3X2569-01 1 1 －

- 2H4480-01 1 1

- 2H5942-01

4 HOT GAS SOLENOID VALVE AMS-24B10HD-1 418866-02 1 1 1 1

KC-7861 444792-01 1 1 －

DY-12QHD-2 445655-04 1 1

4X6701-01 1 1 1 1

4Y0911-01

3X2596-01 1 1 1 1

3X7275-01

8 COVER 103N2010 450896-01 1 1 1 1

9 PROCESS TUBE (A) COPPER 4H4351-01 1 1 ×

(IM-25CLE)

(IM-30CLE)

(IM-25CLE-25)

(IM-30CLE-25)

11 TIE CV-100 7920-0002 REQ’D REQ’D REQ’D REQ’D

12 HEAT EXCHANGER COPPER 4X3926G01 1 1 1 1

COPPER 3X2570G01 1 1 －

COPPER 3X3191G01 1 1

COPPER 3X3191G02

COPPER 3X2595G01 1 1 1 1

COPPER 3X2595G02

PE 4H4359-03 1 1 －

PE 4H4359-05 ×1

16 AIR BOARD G.S 4X6821-01 1 1 －

17 INSULATION TUBE (A)
12 ID x 24 OD,
L=420

3X2605-04 1 1 1 1

18 PTC STARTING DEVICE 103N0011 450901-01 1 1 1 1

COPPER

3H3881G01

COPPER

13 COPPER TUBE (L)

15 SEAL (A)

14

1 1

3H9020G02 1 1 1

11

1

COPPER TUBE (B) - HOT GAS

5 DRIER

10

EVAPORATOR

EVAPORATOR

6 COPPER TUBE (A) - HOT GAS

7 COPPER TUBE (H)

H FAN MOTOR ASSY

3 CONDENSER - AIR COOLED

B. REFRIGERATION ASSY

REQ'D NUMBER
DESCRIPTIONINDEX

NO.
MATERIAL OR
MODEL
NUMBER

PART
NUMBER

MODEL：IM-25CLE, IM-25CLE-25
              IM-30CLE, IM-30CLE-25   TITLE：

13



HE, GENERAL, RINNAI, OCEANIA, AUSTRALIA, HSP

C-1
D-0

D-1
D-2
E-0

E-1
F-0
G-0

- -

(S-9101) 3X1507A01 1 1 1 1

1 COMPRESSOR TLS6F 450900-01 1 1 1 1

2 CORD RELIEF 103N1006 450899-01 1 1 1 1

- -

- 2H4480-01 －

- 2H5942-01 1 1 1 1

4 HOT GAS SOLENOID VALVE AMS-24B10HD-1 418866-02 1 1 1 1

- -

DY-12QHD-2 445655-04 1 1 1 1

4X6701-01 －

4Y0911-01 1 1 1 1

3X2596-01 －

3X7275-01 1 1 1 1

8 COVER 103N2010 450896-01 1 1 1 1

9 - - -

(IM-25CLE)

(IM-30CLE)

(IM-25CLE-25)

(IM-30CLE-25)

11 TIE CV-100 7920-0002 REQ’D REQ’D REQ’D REQ’D

12 HEAT EXCHANGER COPPER 4X3926G01 1 1 1 1

- -

COPPER 3X3191G01 －

COPPER 3X3191G02 1 1 1 1

COPPER 3X2595G01 －

COPPER 3X2595G02 1 1 1 1

- -

- -

16 AIR BOARD G.S 4X6821-01

17 INSULATION TUBE (A)
12 ID x 24 OD,
L=420

3X2605-04 1 1 1 1

18 PTC STARTING DEVICE 103N0011 450901-01 1 1 1 1

B. REFRIGERATION ASSY

REQ'D NUMBER
DESCRIPTIONINDEX

NO.
MATERIAL OR
MODEL
NUMBER

PART
NUMBER

MODEL：IM-25CLE, IM-25CLE-25
              IM-30CLE, IM-30CLE-25   TITLE：

H FAN MOTOR ASSY

3 CONDENSER - AIR COOLED

5 DRIER

6 COPPER TUBE (A) - HOT GAS

7 COPPER TUBE (H)

15 -

14 COPPER TUBE (B) - HOT GAS

13 COPPER TUBE (L)

1

11

1

10

EVAPORATOR

EVAPORATOR

COPPER

3H3881G01 1 1

3H9020G02 1 1

COPPER
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HE, GENERAL, RINNAI, OCEANIA, AUSTRALIA, HSP,GRAM,CHINA

G-1 H-1
H-2,U-0
V-0,A-01

L-0

H FAN MOTOR ASSY (S-9101) 3X1507A01 1 1 1

1 COMPRESSOR TLS6F 450900-01 1 1 1

2 CORD RELIEF 103N1006 450899-01 1 1 1

3 CONDENSER - AIR COOLED - 2H5942-01 1 1 1

4 HOT GAS SOLENOID VALVE AMS-24B10HD-1 418866-02 1 1 1

5 DRIER DY-12QHD-2 445655-04 1 1 1

6 COPPER TUBE (A) - HOT GAS COPPER 4Y0911-01 1 1 1

7 COPPER TUBE (H) COPPER 3X7275-01 1 1 1

8 COVER 103N2010 450896-01 1 1 1

9 - - -

(IM-25CLE)

(IM-30CLE)

(IM-25CLE-25)

(IM-30CLE-25)

11 TIE CV-100 7920-0002 REQ’D REQ’D REQ’D

(HE,GENERAL,
RINNAI,OCEANIA,
AUSTRALIA,HSP,
CHINA)

4X3926G01 1 1 1

(GRAM) 4Y6122G01 1

13 COPPER TUBE (L) COPPER 3X3191G02 1 1 1

14 COPPER TUBE (B) - HOT GAS COPPER 3X2595G02 1 1 1

15 - - -

16 AIR BOARD G.S 4X6821-01

17 INSULATION TUBE (A) 12 ID x 24 OD, L=420 3X2605-04 1 1 1

18 PTC STARTING DEVICE 103N0011 450901-01 1 1 1

G.S 3X7277-01 1 1 －

G.S 3Y3672G01 1

20 TIE RT30SSF5 457167-01 1 1 1

21 TEE COPPER 420041-03 1 1 1

22 RUBBER GROMMET - 450897-01 4 4 4

23 CLIP - 452256-01 2 2 2

24 WASHER - 450894-01 2 2 2

25 PROCESS TUBE (B) COPPER 4X3379-01 1 1 1

19 BASE

1 1

10

12 HEAT EXCHANGER

EVAPORATOR 3H3881G01 1 1 1

EVAPORATOR 3H9020G02 1

B. REFRIGERATION ASSY

REQ'D NUMBER
DESCRIPTIONINDEX

NO.
MATERIAL OR
MODEL
NUMBER

PART
NUMBER

MODEL：IM-25CLE, IM-25CLE-25
              IM-30CLE, IM-30CLE-25   TITLE：
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HE, GENERAL, RINNAI, OCEANIA, AUSTRALIA, HSP

J-1
K-0

K-1
K-2
A-05

A-1
B-0
C-0

B. REFRIGERATION ASSY

REQ'D NUMBER
DESCRIPTIONINDEX

NO.
MATERIAL OR
MODEL
NUMBER

PART
NUMBER

MODEL：IM-25CLE, IM-25CLE-25
              IM-30CLE, IM-30CLE-25   TITLE：

G.S 3X2567-01 1 1 1 1

G.S 3X7277-01

20 TIE RT30SSF5 457167-01 1 1 1 1

21 TEE COPPER 420041-03 1 1 1 1

22 RUBBER GROMMET - 450897-01 4 4 4 4

23 CLIP - 452256-01 2 2 2 2

24 WASHER - 450894-01 2 2 2 2

25 PROCESS TUBE (B) COPPER 4X3379-01 1 1 1 1

26 STEEL PIN - 452255-01 2 2 2 2

27 COPPER TUBE COPPER 4Y0912-01

28 SEAL(B) PE 4Y0914-01

29 STRAINER COPPER 451772-01 1 1 1 1

30 COPPER TUBE COPPER 4X6700-01 1 1 1 1

19 BASE
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HE, GENERAL, RINNAI, OCEANIA, AUSTRALIA, HSP

C-1
D-0

D-1
D-2
E-0

E-1
F-0
G-0

B. REFRIGERATION ASSY

REQ'D NUMBER
DESCRIPTIONINDEX

NO.
MATERIAL OR
MODEL
NUMBER

PART
NUMBER

MODEL：IM-25CLE, IM-25CLE-25
              IM-30CLE, IM-30CLE-25   TITLE：

G.S 3X2567-01 －

G.S 3X7277-01 1 1 1 1

20 TIE RT30SSF5 457167-01 1 1 1 1

21 TEE COPPER 420041-03 1 1 1 1

22 RUBBER GROMMET - 450897-01 4 4 4 4

23 CLIP - 452256-01 2 2 2 2

24 WASHER - 450894-01 2 2 2 2

25 PROCESS TUBE (B) COPPER 4X3379-01 1 1 1 1

26 STEEL PIN - 452255-01 2 2 2 2

27 COPPER TUBE COPPER 4Y0912-01 1 1 1 1

28 SEAL(B) PE 4Y0914-01 1 1 1 1

29 STRAINER COPPER 451772-01 1 1 1 1

30 COPPER TUBE COPPER 4X6700-01 ×

19 BASE
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HE, GENERAL, RINNAI, OCEANIA, AUSTRALIA, HSP,GRAM,CHINA

G-1 H-1
H-2,U-0
V-0,A-01

L-0

B. REFRIGERATION ASSY

REQ'D NUMBER
DESCRIPTIONINDEX

NO.
MATERIAL OR
MODEL
NUMBER

PART
NUMBER

MODEL：IM-25CLE, IM-25CLE-25
              IM-30CLE, IM-30CLE-25   TITLE：

26 STEEL PIN - 452255-01 2 2 2

27 COPPER TUBE COPPER 4Y0912-01 1 1 1

28 SEAL(B) PE 4Y0914-01 1 1 1

29 STRAINER COPPER 451772-01 1 1 1

30 - - -
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HE, GENERAL, RINNAI, OCEANIA, AUSTRALIA, HSP

J-1
K-0

K-1
K-2

A-05

A-1
B-0
C-0

(IM-25CLE) 2H0687A03 1 －

(IM-30CLE) 2H0687A05 1 1 1

(IM-25CLE-25)

(IM-30CLE-25)

K BIN CONTROL SWITCH ASSY (S-0816) 3H1536A03 1 1 1 1

1 ACTUATOR MOTOR SR486A43-12 457880-01 1 1 1 1

2 BRACKET - ACTUATOR MOTOR G.S 3H1413-01 1 1 1 1

3 CAM (A) AC 3X8002-01 1 1 1 1

4 CAM (B) AC 3H2945-01 1 1 1 ×

5 CAM SHAFT S.S 4H5274G01 1 1 1 ×

6 TOGGLE SWITCH VAT4-71 431977-01 1 1 1 1

7 WASHER - TOGGLE SWITCH S.S 406196-01 1 1 1 1

8 COVER - THERMISTOR PE 408163-01 1 1 1 1

9 CAM SHAFT HOLDER ABS 307256-01 1 1 1 ×

10 BEARING(A)-WATER PAN S.S 4H2652G02 1 1 1 1

11 BEARING(B)-WATER PAN S.S 4H2653G02 1 1 1 1

12 SPRING PIN S.S, 3x22 712S-0322 1 1 1 1

13 SPRING S.S 4H1143-01 2 2 2 1

G.S 3H9591-01 1 1 1 －

G.S 3X5201-01 1

15 INSULATION (D) PE 4X4013-01 1 1 1 1

16 CLAMP No. 2674 427902-02 1 1 1 1

17 HOLDER - THERMISTOR PE 3H9642-01 1 1 1 1

(IM-25CLE)

(IM-30CLE)

(IM-25CLE-25)

(IM-30CLE-25)

19 WASHER AC 4H0777-01 3 3 3 3

(IM-25CLE)

(IM-30CLE)

(IM-25CLE-25)

(IM-30CLE-25)

14 BRACKET - ICEMAKING MECHANISM

3 3

20

3 3

18

3

SPACER 4X5342-01 3 3 3 3

SPACER 4H0471-01 3

3

SCREW  EVAPORATOR 4Y4922M02 3 3 3 3

SCREW - EVAPORATOR MOUNTING 4H2593-01 3

1 1 1 1

J

WATER PAN ASSY

WATER PAN ASSY -

C. ICEMAKING MECHANISM ASSY

REQ'D NUMBER
DESCRIPTIONINDEX

NO.
MATERIAL OR
MODEL
NUMBER

PART
NUMBER

MODEL：IM-25CLE, IM-25CLE-25
              IM-30CLE, IM-30CLE-25   TITLE：

21



HE, GENERAL, RINNAI, OCEANIA, AUSTRALIA, HSP

C-1
D-0

D-1
D-2
E-0

E-1
F-0
G-0

(IM-25CLE) -

(IM-30CLE) 2H0687A05 1 1 1 1

(IM-25CLE-25)

(IM-30CLE-25)

K BIN CONTROL SWITCH ASSY (S-0816) 3H1536A03 1 1 1 1

1 ACTUATOR MOTOR SR486A43-12 457880-01 1 1 1 1

2 BRACKET - ACTUATOR MOTOR G.S 3H1413-01 1 1 1 1

3 CAM (A) AC 3X8002-01 1 1 1 1

4 - - -

5 - - -

6 TOGGLE SWITCH VAT4-71 431977-01 1 1 1 1

7 WASHER - TOGGLE SWITCH S.S 406196-01 1 1 1 1

8 COVER - THERMISTOR PE 408163-01 1 1 1 1

9 - - -

10 BEARING(A)-WATER PAN S.S 4H2652G02 1 1 1 1

11 BEARING(B)-WATER PAN S.S 4H2653G02 1 1 1 1

12 SPRING PIN S.S, 3x22 712S-0322 1 1 1 1

13 SPRING S.S 4H1143-01 1 1 1 1

- -

G.S 3X5201-01 1 1 1 1

15 INSULATION (D) PE 4X4013-01 1 1 1 1

16 CLAMP No. 2674 427902-02 1 1 1 1

17 HOLDER - THERMISTOR PE 3H9642-01 1 1 1 1

(IM-25CLE)

(IM-30CLE)

(IM-25CLE-25)

(IM-30CLE-25)

19 WASHER AC 4H0777-01 3 3 3 3

(IM-25CLE)

(IM-30CLE)

(IM-25CLE-25)

(IM-30CLE-25)

C. ICEMAKING MECHANISM ASSY

REQ'D NUMBER
DESCRIPTIONINDEX

NO.
MATERIAL OR
MODEL
NUMBER

PART
NUMBER

MODEL：IM-25CLE, IM-25CLE-25
              IM-30CLE, IM-30CLE-25   TITLE：

J

WATER PAN ASSY

WATER PAN ASSY - 1 1 1 1

3

SCREW  EVAPORATOR 4Y4922M02 3 3 3 3

SCREW - EVAPORATOR MOUNTING 4H2593-01 3

3

SPACER 4X5342-01 3 3 3 3

SPACER 4H0471-01 3

14 BRACKET - ICEMAKING MECHANISM

3 3

20

3 3

18

22



HE, GENERAL, RINNAI, OCEANIA, AUSTRALIA, HSP,GRAM,CHINA

G-1 H-1
H-2,U-0
V-0,A-01

L-0

(IM-25CLE)

(IM-30CLE)

(IM-25CLE-25)

(IM-30CLE-25)

K BIN CONTROL SWITCH ASSY (S-0816) 3H1536A03 1 1 1

1 ACTUATOR MOTOR SR486A43-12 457880-01 1 1 1

2 BRACKET - ACTUATOR MOTOR G.S 3H1413-01 1 1 1

3 CAM (A) AC 3X8002-01 1 1 1

4 - - -

5 - - -

6 TOGGLE SWITCH VAT4-71 431977-01 1 1 1

7 WASHER - TOGGLE SWITCH S.S 406196-01 1 1 1

8 COVER - THERMISTOR PE 408163-01 1 1 1

9 - - -

10 BEARING(A)-WATER PAN S.S 4H2652G02 1 1 1

11 BEARING(B)-WATER PAN S.S 4H2653G02 1 1 1

12 SPRING PIN S.S, 3x22 712S-0322 1 1 1

13 SPRING S.S 4H1143-01 1 1 1

14 BRACKET - ICEMAKING MECHANISM G.S 3X5201-01 1 1 1

15 INSULATION (D) PE 4X4013-01 1 1 1

16 CLAMP No. 2674 427902-02 1 1 1

17 HOLDER - THERMISTOR PE 3H9642-01 1 1 1

(IM-25CLE)

(IM-30CLE)

(IM-25CLE-25)

(IM-30CLE-25)

19 WASHER AC 4H0777-01 3 3 3

(IM-25CLE)

(IM-30CLE)

(IM-25CLE-25)

(IM-30CLE-25)

21 - - -

22 TIE CV-100 7920-0002 1 1 1

3

SPACER 4X5342-01 3 3 3

4H2593-01 3 3

20

SPACER 4H0471-01 3 3

3

18

SCREW - EVAPORATOR MOUNTING

SCREW  EVAPORATOR 4Y4922M02 3 3 3

1 1 1

J

WATER PAN ASSY

WATER PAN ASSY -

2H0687A05

C. ICEMAKING MECHANISM ASSY

REQ'D NUMBER
DESCRIPTIONINDEX

NO.
MATERIAL OR
MODEL
NUMBER

PART
NUMBER

MODEL：IM-25CLE, IM-25CLE-25
              IM-30CLE, IM-30CLE-25   TITLE：

1 1 1

23



HE, GENERAL, RINNAI, OCEANIA, AUSTRALIA, HSP

J-1
K-0

K-1
K-2

A-05

A-1
B-0
C-0

C. ICEMAKING MECHANISM ASSY

REQ'D NUMBER
DESCRIPTIONINDEX

NO.
MATERIAL OR
MODEL
NUMBER

PART
NUMBER

MODEL：IM-25CLE, IM-25CLE-25
              IM-30CLE, IM-30CLE-25   TITLE：

21 SPLIT PIN S.S, 2x12 711S-0212 1 1 1 ×

22 TIE CV-100 7920-0002 1 1 1 1

24



HE, GENERAL, RINNAI, OCEANIA, AUSTRALIA, HSP

C-1
D-0

D-1
D-2
E-0

E-1
F-0
G-0

C. ICEMAKING MECHANISM ASSY

REQ'D NUMBER
DESCRIPTIONINDEX

NO.
MATERIAL OR
MODEL
NUMBER

PART
NUMBER

MODEL：IM-25CLE, IM-25CLE-25
              IM-30CLE, IM-30CLE-25   TITLE：

21 - - -

22 TIE CV-100 7920-0002 1 1 1 1

25



26



27



HE, GENERAL, RINNAI, OCEANIA, AUSTRALIA, HSP

J-1
K-0

K-1
K-2
A-05

A-1
B-0
C-0

G.S 3X2636G01 1 1 1 1

G.S 3X2636G02

G.S 3X2636G03

2 CONTROL BOX COVER G.S 3X2578-01 1 1 1 1

3 SHIELD PLATE G.S 4H2594-01 1 1 1 1

H2AA136C10 436572-10 1 1 1 1

H2AE024C18 462975-18

5 NYLON TIE PRT1.5S 427466-01 1 1 1 1

6 GROMMET NBR 4H2568-01 1 1 1 1

w8 x t3.2 2H3977-13 1 1 1 1

w8 x t3.2 2H6749-08

8 POWER RELAY G7L-1A-TUB 449000-01 1 1 1 1

9 CAPACITOR - ACTUATOR MOTOR UJ25B804UXF 456262-01 1 1 1 1

10 SURGE ABSORBER - 436573-02 1 1 1 1

11 FUSE 5A 451924-01 1 1 1 1

445710 451925-01 1 1 1 1

CFH15 4Y2547-01

13 THERMISTOR NBFC-36-AH1-1 462976-01 1 1 1 1

14 CUSHION PE 4H2718-01 1 1 1 1

15 TRANSFORMER 230V/100V 450104-01 1 1 1 1

16 ROCKER SWITCH H8600VB 460681-01 1 1 1 1

17 CAPACITOR - PUMP MOTOR UJ20B105UWF 457885-01 1 1 1

D. CONTROL BOX ASSY

REQ'D NUMBER
DESCRIPTIONINDEX

NO.
MATERIAL OR
MODEL
NUMBER

PART
NUMBER

MODEL：IM-25CLE, IM-25CLE-25
              IM-30CLE, IM-30CLE-25   TITLE：

4 CONTROLLER BOARD

1 CONTROL BOX

7 SEAL TAPE

12 FUSE HOLDER

28



HE, GENERAL, RINNAI, OCEANIA, AUSTRALIA, HSP

C-1
D-0

D-1
D-2
E-0

E-1
F-0
G-0

G.S 3X2636G01 1 1 －

G.S 3X2636G02 1 1

G.S 3X2636G03

2 CONTROL BOX COVER G.S 3X2578-01 1 1 1 1

3 SHIELD PLATE G.S 4H2594-01 1 1 1 ×

H2AA136C10 436572-10 1 1 1 －

H2AE024C18 462975-18 1

5 NYLON TIE PRT1.5S 427466-01 1 1 1 1

6 GROMMET NBR 4H2568-01 1 1 1 1

w8 x t3.2 2H3977-13 1 1 1 －

w8 x t3.2 2H6749-08 1

8 POWER RELAY G7L-1A-TUB 449000-01 1 1 1 1

9 CAPACITOR - ACTUATOR MOTOR UJ25B804UXF 456262-01 1 1 1 1

10 SURGE ABSORBER - 436573-02 1 1 1 ×

11 FUSE 5A 451924-01 1 1 1 1

445710 451925-01 1 1 －

CFH15 4Y2547-01 1 1

13 THERMISTOR NBFC-36-AH1-1 462976-01 1 1 1 1

14 CUSHION PE 4H2718-01 1 1 1 1

15 TRANSFORMER 230V/100V 450104-01 1 1 1 1

16 ROCKER SWITCH H8600VB 460681-01 1 1 1 1

17 CAPACITOR - PUMP MOTOR UJ20B105UWF 457885-01 1 1 1 1

18 THERMISTOR-AMBIENT TEMP 182-103-86742 462977-02 1

7 SEAL TAPE

12 FUSE HOLDER

4 CONTROLLER BOARD

1 CONTROL BOX

D. CONTROL BOX ASSY

REQ'D NUMBER
DESCRIPTIONINDEX

NO.
MATERIAL OR
MODEL
NUMBER

PART
NUMBER

MODEL：IM-25CLE, IM-25CLE-25
              IM-30CLE, IM-30CLE-25   TITLE：

29



HE, GENERAL, RINNAI, OCEANIA, AUSTRALIA, HSP,GRAM,CHINA

G-1 H-1
H-2,U-0
V-0,A-01

L-0

G.S 3X2636G02 －

G.S 3X2636G03 1 1 1

2 CONTROL BOX COVER G.S 3X2578-01 1 1 1

3 - - -

H2AA136C10 436572-10 －

H2AE024C18 462975-18 1 1 1

5 NYLON TIE PRT1.5S 427466-01 1 1 1

6 GROMMET NBR 4H2568-01 1 1 1

w8 x t3.2 2H3977-13 －

w8 x t3.2 2H6749-08 1 1 1

8 POWER RELAY G7L-1A-TUB 449000-01 1 1 1

9 CAPACITOR - ACTUATOR MOTOR UJ25B804UXF 456262-01 1 1 1

10 SURGE ABSORBER - 436573-02 ×

11 FUSE 5A 451924-01 1 1 1

12 FUSE HOLDER CFH15 4Y2547-01 1 1 1

13 THERMISTOR NBFC-36-AH1-1 462976-01 1 1 1

14 CUSHION PE 4H2718-01 1 1 1

15 TRANSFORMER 230V/100V 450104-01 1 1 1

16 ROCKER SWITCH H8600VB 460681-01 1 1 1

17 CAPACITOR - PUMP MOTOR UJ20B105UWF 457885-01 1 1 1

18 THERMISTOR-AMBIENT TEMP 182-103-86742 462977-02 1 1 1

1 CONTROL BOX

D. CONTROL BOX ASSY

REQ'D NUMBER
DESCRIPTIONINDEX

NO.
MATERIAL OR
MODEL
NUMBER

PART
NUMBER

MODEL：IM-25CLE, IM-25CLE-25
              IM-30CLE, IM-30CLE-25   TITLE：

7 SEAL TAPE

4 CONTROLLER BOARD

30



31



32



33



HE, GENERAL, RINNAI, OCEANIA, AUSTRALIA, HSP

J-1
K-0

K-1
K-2
A-05

A-1
B-0
C-0

- 3H9236G01 1 1 1 1

- 3X7331G01

- 3Y2891G01

PVC RUBBER 3H0165-02 1 1 1 1

PVC RUBBER 3X3545-01

ABS 3H0164-01 1 1 1 1

ABS 4X7308-01

4 TAPPING SCREW (BLACK) STEEL, 4x8 433954-01 2 2 2 2

S.S 4H0439-01 1 1 1 1

S.S 4X7644-01

6 HANDLE PVC 328924-01 1 1 1 1

7 LABEL-PENGUIN
(HE,GENERAL,
RINNAI,OCEANIA,
AUSTRALIA,HSP)

454387-01 1 1 1 1

5 CATCH - SLOPE

E. DOOR ASSY

REQ'D NUMBER
DESCRIPTIONINDEX

NO.
MATERIAL OR
MODEL
NUMBER

PART
NUMBER

MODEL：IM-25CLE, IM-25CLE-25
              IM-30CLE, IM-30CLE-25   TITLE：

3 REVERSE COVER

1 DOOR

2 GASKET

34



HE, GENERAL, RINNAI, OCEANIA, AUSTRALIA, HSP

C-1
D-0

D-1
D-2
E-0

E-1
F-0
G-0

- 3H9236G01 1 －

- 3X7331G01 1 1 1

- 3Y2891G01

PVC RUBBER 3H0165-02 1 1 1 1

PVC RUBBER 3X3545-01

ABS 3H0164-01 1 －

ABS 4X7308-01 1 1 1

4 TAPPING SCREW (BLACK) STEEL, 4x8 433954-01 2 ×

S.S 4H0439-01 1 1 1 1

S.S 4X7644-01

6 HANDLE PVC 328924-01 1 ×

7 LABEL-PENGUIN
(HE,GENERAL,
RINNAI,OCEANIA,
AUSTRALIA,HSP)

454387-01 1 1 1 1

5 CATCH - SLOPE

3 REVERSE COVER

1 DOOR

2 GASKET

E. DOOR ASSY

REQ'D NUMBER
DESCRIPTIONINDEX

NO.
MATERIAL OR
MODEL
NUMBER

PART
NUMBER

MODEL：IM-25CLE, IM-25CLE-25
              IM-30CLE, IM-30CLE-25   TITLE：

35



HE, GENERAL, RINNAI, OCEANIA, AUSTRALIA, HSP,GRAM,CHINA

G-1 H-1
H-2,U-0
V-0,A-01

L-0

3X7331G01 1 －

3Y2891G01 1 1

(GRAM) 3Y2891G02 1

PVC RUBBER 3H0165-02 1 －

PVC RUBBER 3X3545-01 1 1

3 REVERSE COVER ABS 4X7308-01 1 ×

4 - - -

S.S 4H0439-01 1 －

S.S 4X7644-01 1 1

6 - - -

7 LABEL-PENGUIN

(HE,GENERAL,
RINNAI,OCEANIA,
AUSTRALIA,HSP,
CHINA)

454387-01 1 1 1

DOOR1

E. DOOR ASSY

REQ'D NUMBER
DESCRIPTIONINDEX

NO.
MATERIAL OR
MODEL
NUMBER

PART
NUMBER

MODEL：IM-25CLE, IM-25CLE-25
              IM-30CLE, IM-30CLE-25   TITLE：

(HE,GENERAL,
RINNAI,OCEANIA,
AUSTRALIA,HSP,
CHINA)

5 CATCH - SLOPE

2 GASKET

36



37



HE, GENERAL, RINNAI, OCEANIA, AUSTRALIA, HSP

J-1
K-0

K-1
K-2
A-05

A-1
B-0
C-0

1 WATER VALVE V18, 2.0 lit./min. 452137-01 1 1 1 1

2 CLAMP SK-15 435934-03 1 1 1 1

3 CLAMP SK-14 433909-01 1 1 1 1

4 WATER SUPPLY PIPE ABS 3H9529G01 1 1 1 1

5 DRAIN PIPE PVC 3H0394-01 1 1 1 1

6 TIE CV-150 7920-0003 3 3 3 3

7 SILICONE HOSE 12 ID x 15 OD, L=270 3H9599-03 1 1 1 1

22 ID x 26 OD, L=115 7711-2226 1 1 -

22 ID x 26 OD, L=105 7711-2226 1 1
8 VINYL HOSE

F. WATER CIRCUIT ASSY

REQ'D NUMBER
DESCRIPTIONINDEX

NO.
MATERIAL OR
MODEL
NUMBER

PART
NUMBER

MODEL：IM-25CLE, IM-25CLE-25
              IM-30CLE, IM-30CLE-25   TITLE：

38



HE, GENERAL, RINNAI, OCEANIA, AUSTRALIA, HSP

C-1
D-0

D-1
D-2
E-0

E-1
F-0
G-0

1 WATER VALVE V18, 2.0 lit./min. 452137-01 1 1 1 1

2 CLAMP SK-15 435934-03 1 1 1 1

3 CLAMP SK-14 433909-01 1 1 1 1

4 WATER SUPPLY PIPE ABS 3H9529G01 1 1 1 1

5 DRAIN PIPE PVC 3H0394-01 1 1 1 1

6 TIE CV-150 7920-0003 3 3 3 3

7 SILICONE HOSE 12 ID x 15 OD, L=270 3H9599-03 1 1 1 1

- -

22 ID x 26 OD, L=105 7711-2226 1 1 1 1
8 VINYL HOSE

F. WATER CIRCUIT ASSY

REQ'D NUMBER
DESCRIPTIONINDEX

NO.
MATERIAL OR
MODEL
NUMBER

PART
NUMBER

MODEL：IM-25CLE, IM-25CLE-25
              IM-30CLE, IM-30CLE-25   TITLE：

39



HE, GENERAL, RINNAI, OCEANIA, AUSTRALIA, HSP,GRAM,CHINA

G-1 H-1
H-2,U-0
V-0,A-01

L-0

1 WATER VALVE V18, 2.0 lit./min. 452137-01 1 1 1

2 CLAMP SK-15 435934-03 1 1 1

3 CLAMP SK-14 433909-01 1 1 1

4 WATER SUPPLY PIPE ABS 3H9529G01 1 1 1

5 DRAIN PIPE PVC 3H0394-01 1 1 1

6 TIE CV-150 7920-0003 3 3 3

7 SILICONE HOSE 12 ID x 15 OD, L=270 3H9599-03 1 1 1

8 VINYL HOSE 22 ID x 26 OD, L=105 7711-2226 1 1 1

F. WATER CIRCUIT ASSY

REQ'D NUMBER
DESCRIPTIONINDEX

NO.
MATERIAL OR
MODEL
NUMBER

PART
NUMBER

MODEL：IM-25CLE, IM-25CLE-25
              IM-30CLE, IM-30CLE-25   TITLE：

40



41



HE, GENERAL, RINNAI, OCEANIA, AUSTRALIA, HSP

J-1
K-0

K-1
K-2
A-05

A-1
B-0
C-0

1 LABEL - GROUND PVC FILM 451712-01 1 1 1 1

2 LABEL - CONTROL PES FILM 340941-01 1 1 1 1

3 LABEL - SWITCH PVC FILM 454374-01 1 1 1 1

4 NAMEPLATE PES FILM N/A 1 1 1 1

5 CAUTION LABEL PVC FILM 452552-01 1 1 1 1

6 LABEL - TERMINAL PAPER 452379-03 1 1 1 1

7 LABEL - TERMINAL PAPER 452379-04 1 1 1 1

G. LABEL LOCATION

REQ'D NUMBER
DESCRIPTIONINDEX

NO.
MATERIAL OR
MODEL
NUMBER

PART
NUMBER

MODEL：IM-25CLE, IM-25CLE-25
              IM-30CLE, IM-30CLE-25   TITLE：

42



HE, GENERAL, RINNAI, OCEANIA, AUSTRALIA, HSP

C-1
D-0

D-1
D-2
E-0

E-1
F-0
G-0

1 LABEL - GROUND PVC FILM 451712-01 1 1 1 1

2 LABEL - CONTROL PES FILM 340941-01 1 1 1 1

3 LABEL - SWITCH PVC FILM 454374-01 1 1 1 1

4 NAMEPLATE PES FILM N/A 1 1 1 1

5 CAUTION LABEL PVC FILM 452552-01 1 1 1 1

6 LABEL - TERMINAL PAPER 452379-03 1 1 1 1

7 LABEL - TERMINAL PAPER 452379-04 1 1 1 1

8 LABEL - CONTROLLER BOARD PVC FILM 467627-01 1

G. LABEL LOCATION

REQ'D NUMBER
DESCRIPTIONINDEX

NO.
MATERIAL OR
MODEL
NUMBER

PART
NUMBER

MODEL：IM-25CLE, IM-25CLE-25
              IM-30CLE, IM-30CLE-25   TITLE：

43



HE, GENERAL, RINNAI, OCEANIA, AUSTRALIA, HSP,GRAM,CHINA

G-1 H-1
H-2,U-0
V-0,A-01

L-0

1 LABEL - GROUND PVC FILM 451712-01 1 1 1

2 LABEL - CONTROL PES FILM 340941-01 1 1 1

3 LABEL - SWITCH PVC FILM 454374-01 1 1 1

4 NAMEPLATE PES FILM N/A 1 1 1

5 CAUTION LABEL PVC FILM 452552-01 1 1 1

6 LABEL - TERMINAL PAPER 452379-03 1 1 1

7 LABEL - TERMINAL PAPER 452379-04 1 1 1

8 LABEL - CONTROLLER BOARD PVC FILM 467627-01 1 1 1

9 LABEL - COMMERCIAL (CHINA) 475135L01 1

G. LABEL LOCATION

REQ'D NUMBER
DESCRIPTIONINDEX

NO.
MATERIAL OR
MODEL
NUMBER

PART
NUMBER

MODEL：IM-25CLE, IM-25CLE-25
              IM-30CLE, IM-30CLE-25   TITLE：

44



45



HE, GENERAL, RINNAI, OCEANIA, AUSTRALIA, HSP

J-1
K-0

K-1
K-2
A-05

A-1
B-0
C-0

1 FAN MOTOR M40045-CA09-N2 451765-01 1 1 1 1

2 WASHER - PAD - 451765F02 1 1 1 1

3 BOLT - 451765F03 1 1 1 1

51025-2-4053 456509-01 1 1 －

- 456509-03 1 1

5 FAN 200 DIA 451770-01 1 1 1 1

4 BRACKET - FAN MOTOR

H. FAN MOTOR ASSY

REQ'D NUMBER
DESCRIPTIONINDEX

NO.
MATERIAL OR
MODEL
NUMBER

PART
NUMBER

MODEL：IM-25CLE, IM-25CLE-25
              IM-30CLE, IM-30CLE-25   TITLE：

46



HE, GENERAL, RINNAI, OCEANIA, AUSTRALIA, HSP

C-1
D-0

D-1
D-2
E-0

E-1
F-0
G-0

1 FAN MOTOR M40045-CA09-N2 451765-01 1 1 1 1

2 WASHER - PAD - 451765F02 1 1 1 1

3 BOLT - 451765F03 1 1 1 1

- -

- 456509-03 1 1 1 1

5 FAN 200 DIA 451770-01 1 1 1 1

4 BRACKET - FAN MOTOR

H. FAN MOTOR ASSY

REQ'D NUMBER
DESCRIPTIONINDEX

NO.
MATERIAL OR
MODEL
NUMBER

PART
NUMBER

MODEL：IM-25CLE, IM-25CLE-25
              IM-30CLE, IM-30CLE-25   TITLE：

47



HE, GENERAL, RINNAI, OCEANIA, AUSTRALIA, HSP,GRAM,CHINA

G-1 H-1
H-2,U-0
V-0,A-01

L-0

1 FAN MOTOR M40045-CA09-N2 451765-01 1 1 1

2 WASHER - PAD - 451765F02 1 1 1

3 BOLT - 451765F03 1 1 1

4 BRACKET - FAN MOTOR - 456509-03 1 1 1

5 FAN 200 DIA 451770-01 1 1 1

H. FAN MOTOR ASSY

REQ'D NUMBER
DESCRIPTIONINDEX

NO.
MATERIAL OR
MODEL
NUMBER

PART
NUMBER

MODEL：IM-25CLE, IM-25CLE-25
              IM-30CLE, IM-30CLE-25   TITLE：

48



49



HE, GENERAL, RINNAI, OCEANIA, AUSTRALIA, HSP

J-1
K-0

K-1
K-2

A-05

A-1
B-0
C-0

(IM-25CLE)

(IM-30CLE)

(IM-25CLE-25)

(IM-30CLE-25)

2 WATER TANK ABS 4X4158-02 1 1 1 1

3 PLATE - LUBRICATION S.S 410955-01 2 2 2 2

4 DRAIN GUIDE ABS 3H5522-01 1 1 1 1

5 SCREW - SPRING HOOK S.S, ABS 4H0134G01 2 2 2 2

6 BRACKET (A) - WATER PAN S.S 4Y7462G01 1 1 1 1

7 BRACKET (B) - WATER PAN S.S 4H2659-02 1 1 1 1

LMP-10SP 449587-01 1 －

LMP-20CP 456381-01 1 1 1

9 "U" PACKING RUBBER 4H2982-01 1 1 1 1

10 TIE CV-70 7920-0001 2 2 2 2

11 SUCTION TUBING SI 4H1922-02 1 1 1 1

12 DISCHARGE TUBING SI 4H1982-01 1 1 1 1

8 PUMP MOTOR

1

1

1 1

WATER PLATE 2H0690G02 1 1 1

1

WATER PLATE 2H0690G01 1

J. WATER PAN ASSY

REQ'D NUMBER
DESCRIPTIONINDEX

NO.
MATERIAL OR
MODEL
NUMBER

PART
NUMBER

MODEL：IM-25CLE, IM-25CLE-25
              IM-30CLE, IM-30CLE-25   TITLE：

50



HE, GENERAL, RINNAI, OCEANIA, AUSTRALIA, HSP

C-1
D-0

D-1
D-2
E-0

E-1
F-0
G-0

(IM-25CLE)

(IM-30CLE)

(IM-25CLE-25)

(IM-30CLE-25)

2 WATER TANK ABS 4X4158-02 1 1 1 1

3 PLATE - LUBRICATION S.S 410955-01 2 2 2 2

4 DRAIN GUIDE ABS 3H5522-01 1 1 1 1

5 SCREW - SPRING HOOK S.S, ABS 4H0134G01 2 2 2 2

6 BRACKET (A) - WATER PAN S.S 4Y7462G01 1 1 1 1

7 BRACKET (B) - WATER PAN S.S 4H2659-02 1 1 1 1

- -

LMP-20CP 456381-01 1 1 1 1

9 "U" PACKING RUBBER 4H2982-01 1 1 1 1

10 TIE CV-70 7920-0001 2 2 2 2

11 SUCTION TUBING SI 4H1922-02 1 1 1 1

12 DISCHARGE TUBING SI 4H1982-01 1 1 1 1

J. WATER PAN ASSY

REQ'D NUMBER
DESCRIPTIONINDEX

NO.
MATERIAL OR
MODEL
NUMBER

PART
NUMBER

MODEL：IM-25CLE, IM-25CLE-25
              IM-30CLE, IM-30CLE-25   TITLE：

1

1

WATER PLATE 2H0690G01 1

8 PUMP MOTOR

1

1

1 1

WATER PLATE 2H0690G02 1 1
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HE, GENERAL, RINNAI, OCEANIA, AUSTRALIA, HSP,GRAM,CHINA

G-1 H-1
H-2,U-0
V-0,A-01

L-0

(IM-25CLE)

(IM-30CLE)

(IM-25CLE-25)

(IM-30CLE-25)

2 WATER TANK ABS 4X4158-02 1 1 1

3 PLATE - LUBRICATION S.S 410955-01 2 2 2

4 DRAIN GUIDE ABS 3H5522-01 1 1 1

5 SCREW - SPRING HOOK S.S, ABS 4H0134G01 2 2 2

6 BRACKET (A) - WATER PAN S.S 4Y7462G01 1 1 1

7 BRACKET (B) - WATER PAN S.S 4H2659-02 1 1 1

8 PUMP MOTOR LMP-20CP 456381-01 1 1 1

9 "U" PACKING RUBBER 4H2982-01 1 1 1

10 TIE CV-70 7920-0001 2 2 2

11 SUCTION TUBING SI 4H1922-02 1 1 1

12 DISCHARGE TUBING SI 4H1982-01 1 1 1

1 1

1 1

1

WATER PLATE 2H0690G01 1

WATER PLATE 2H0690G02 1

J. WATER PAN ASSY

REQ'D NUMBER
DESCRIPTIONINDEX

NO.
MATERIAL OR
MODEL
NUMBER

PART
NUMBER

MODEL：IM-25CLE, IM-25CLE-25
              IM-30CLE, IM-30CLE-25   TITLE：
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HE, GENERAL, RINNAI, OCEANIA, AUSTRALIA, HSP

J-1
K-0

K-1
K-2
A-05

A-1
B-0
C-0

1 SWITCH BOX PC 2H2043-01 1 1 1 1

2 SWITCH BOX COVER PC 4H8785-01 1 1 1 1

3 MICROSWITCH ABV1636618F2 456432-02 1 1 1 1

4 SWITCH ACTUATOR PC 3H1369-01 1 1 1 1

5 DETECTOR (D) ABS 3X1279-01 1 1 1 1

K. BIN CONTROL SWITCH ASSY

REQ'D NUMBER
DESCRIPTIONINDEX

NO.
MATERIAL OR
MODEL
NUMBER

PART
NUMBER

MODEL：IM-25CLE, IM-25CLE-25
              IM-30CLE, IM-30CLE-25   TITLE：
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HE, GENERAL, RINNAI, OCEANIA, AUSTRALIA, HSP

C-1
D-0

D-1
D-2
E-0

E-1
F-0
G-0

1 SWITCH BOX PC 2H2043-01 1 1 1 1

2 SWITCH BOX COVER PC 4H8785-01 1 1 1 1

3 MICROSWITCH ABV1636618F2 456432-02 1 1 1 1

4 SWITCH ACTUATOR PC 3H1369-01 1 1 1 1

5 DETECTOR (D) ABS 3X1279-01 1 1 1 1

K. BIN CONTROL SWITCH ASSY

REQ'D NUMBER
DESCRIPTIONINDEX

NO.
MATERIAL OR
MODEL
NUMBER

PART
NUMBER

MODEL：IM-25CLE, IM-25CLE-25
              IM-30CLE, IM-30CLE-25   TITLE：
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HE, GENERAL, RINNAI, OCEANIA, AUSTRALIA, HSP,GRAM,CHINA

G-1 H-1
H-2,U-0
V-0,A-01

L-0

1 SWITCH BOX PC 2H2043-01 1 1 1

2 SWITCH BOX COVER PC 4H8785-01 1 1 1

3 MICROSWITCH ABV1636618F2 456432-02 1 1 1

4 SWITCH ACTUATOR PC 3H1369-01 1 1 1

5 DETECTOR (D) ABS 3X1279-01 1 1 1

K. BIN CONTROL SWITCH ASSY

REQ'D NUMBER
DESCRIPTIONINDEX

NO.
MATERIAL OR
MODEL
NUMBER

PART
NUMBER

MODEL：IM-25CLE, IM-25CLE-25
              IM-30CLE, IM-30CLE-25   TITLE：
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HE, GENERAL, RINNAI, OCEANIA, AUSTRALIA, HSP

J-1
K-0

K-1
K-2
A-05

A-1
B-0
C-0

1 SCOOP PE 204336-01 1 1 1 1

2 LEG 462576-02 4 4 4 4

PAPER 91E1AX20A 1 －

PAPER 91E1AX20B 1 1 1

PAPER 91E1AX20F

4 CAP PE 417323-01 1 1 1 1

5 INLET HOSE HOSH01 450722-01 1 1 1 1

6 OUTLET HOSE 62506 452365-01 1 1 1 1

INDEX
NO.

MATERIAL OR
MODEL
NUMBER

PART
NUMBER

3

MODEL：IM-25CLE, IM-25CLE-25
              IM-30CLE, IM-30CLE-25   TITLE：

INSTRUCTION MANUAL

L. ACCESSORIES

REQ'D NUMBER
DESCRIPTION
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HE, GENERAL, RINNAI, OCEANIA, AUSTRALIA, HSP

C-1
D-0

D-1
D-2
E-0

E-1
F-0
G-0

1 SCOOP PE 204336-01 1 1 1 1

2 LEG 462576-02 4 4 4 4

- -

PAPER 91E1AX20B 1 1 1 －

PAPER 91E1AX20F 1

4 CAP PE 417323-01 1 1 1 1

5 INLET HOSE HOSH01 450722-01 1 1 1 1

6 OUTLET HOSE 62506 452365-01 1 1 1 1

MODEL：IM-25CLE, IM-25CLE-25
              IM-30CLE, IM-30CLE-25   TITLE：

INSTRUCTION MANUAL

L. ACCESSORIES

REQ'D NUMBER
DESCRIPTIONINDEX

NO.
MATERIAL OR
MODEL
NUMBER

PART
NUMBER

3
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HE, GENERAL, RINNAI, OCEANIA, AUSTRALIA, HSP,GRAM,CHINA

G-1 H-1
H-2,U-0
V-0,A-01

L-0

1 SCOOP PE 204336-01 1 1 1

2 LEG 462576-02 4 4 4

PAPER 91E1AX20F 1 1 1

(CHINA) L1E1AX301 1

4 CAP PE 417323-01 1 1 1

5 INLET HOSE HOSH01 450722-01 1 1 1

6 OUTLET HOSE 62506 452365-01 1 1 1

3 INSTRUCTION MANUAL

L. ACCESSORIES

REQ'D NUMBER
DESCRIPTION PART

NUMBER

MODEL：IM-25CLE, IM-25CLE-25
              IM-30CLE, IM-30CLE-25   TITLE：

INDEX
NO.

MATERIAL OR
MODEL
NUMBER
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